011938 EN
Operating Instruction Booklet
Linear Conveyor
Type KLF 3,5,7,15,25
Customer:
Serial-No.:
Type:
 2

8 Accessories
Table 7: Accessories for KLF linear  conveyors
Type Designation Comments Order reference no.
KLF3 Trimming weight Weight: 30g KTG3
KLF5 Trimming weight Weight: 65g KTG5
KLF7 Trimming weight Weight: 100g KTG7-100g
 Trimming weight Weight: 50g KTG7-50g
 Angle bracket Weight: 47g KBW7
 Lateral plate Weight: 70g KSP7
KLF15 Trimming weight Weight: 200g KTG15-200g
 Trimming weight Weight: 100g KTG15-100g
 Trimming weight For double track KTG15-D
 Angle bracket Weight: 133g KBW15
 Lateral plate Weight: 190g KSP15
KLF25 Angle bracket Weight: 350g KBW25
 Lateral plate Weight: 550g KSP25
 25
9 Checklist – Troubleshooting at the linear conveyor
Problem Identification:
1 Conveyor doesn’t run, no vibration noticeable
2 Conveyor runes to slow or there is no movement visible
3 The feeding characteristic is instable, the feeding speed is  variable
4 The conveyors  do transfer vibrations
A   Electrical power, Controllers
Problem No.:
Reason
Elimination
1, 2, 3 Electrical power is to low or
instable, i.E. just 180 V
Check the  main voltage, or
New-adjustment of the linear
conveyor with the existing
main voltage.
1 Connection to main supply
broke down
Check the connection drive-
controller and controller-
main supply
1 Controller is OFF <0> Turn controller ON <1> or at
use with jam control, check
the jam control sensor
1 Controller is faulty Electrical check of device, or
install an exchange- or re-
placement device
2, 3 Outgoing frequency of con-
troller is installed wrong
Take care the right fre-
quency at the controller is
installed
25 Hz position = half wave
power
exciting frequency = 50 Hz
50 Hz position = full wave
power
exciting frequency = 100 Hz
NOTE:
If you are using other controllers, check the linear conveyor is
working with the right frequency.
 26
B   Feed bowl KLF and KWF
Problem No.:
Reason